989

Senate Bill 632

Published July 6, 1966.

## Chapter 578

AN ACT to increase the appropriation for medical care for the aged under s. 20.670 (3) (d).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.670 (3) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$1,500,000 for the 1965-67 biennium for the purpose of paying the benefits under the medical care for the aged program under chapter 163 of the statutes.

Approved June 24, 1966.